- Elton must hold a minimum of $0.4m in cash at completion, or the difference will be subtracted from the settlement adjustment.

Key Management Shares

and Employment Contracts

- The shareholders of Elton will sign employment contracts with four year restraint clauses.

- Certain other key employees of Elton will be issued with $1.0m of Veris retention which will be issued over three years: 25% after 1-year, 25% after 2-years

and 50% after 3-years. Any employee that ceases employment prior to issue of a particular tranche will forfeit those shares and they will be reallocated.

Conditions Precedent

- Execution of employment contracts with shareholders and key employees.

- Financing approval.

- Material consents and approvals.

- No material adverse change.

Transaction Multiples
- 3.9x forecast FY18 EBITDA based on the up-front consideration; and

- 5.2x forecast FY18 EBITDA based on total consideration including performance payments.

Earnings Per Share - Expected to be earnings per share accretive (excluding amortisation) on an annual basis.

Timetable - Expected completion: Thursday, 29 March 2018. Slide 9

Slide 10

Pro-Forma Capital Structure

Up-front cash consideration to be funded by a drawdown of the Commonwealth Bank facility

($m)
Veris

(Dec-17)
Adjustments Pro-Forma

Shares on issue m 329.2 17.6 346.8

Market capitalisation $m 55.9 3.0 58.9

Cash2 $m 8.1 0.0 8.1

Hire Purchase $m 10.7 0.1 10.8

CBA/Other Debt1 $m 3.0 9.0 12.0

Net Debt/(Cash) $m 5.6 9.1 14.7

Deferred Vendor Payments $m 3.1 3.0 6.1

Net Debt/Market Capitalisation % 10 25

Notes:

1. $3.0m up-front share consideration at an assumed share price of $0.17/sh

2. Drawdown and payment of up-front cash consideration

Slide 11

Expanded Revenue Base and Scale on the East Coast

Pro-Forma Annual Revenue by Segment1 Pro-Forma Annual Revenue by Location2

>$100m in professional services revenue Approximately 47% revenue from NSW/ACT

Notes:

1. Annualised estimate; circa $5m of Veris existing urban and regional planning

2. Based on Veris’ 1H FY18 results and c.80% of Elton’s revenue being from NSW and ACT